el

215070,

OL TS
é»*ag‘v& DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
17:: R .
‘?‘ (K301 5’} ANN SILVERBERG-WILLIAMSON
}%‘t 4L Q'A?." Executive Director
T T
s DIVISION OF AGING AND ADULT SERVICES
State of Utah NELS HOLMGREN
Director
GARY R, HERBERT
Gavernor
SPENCERJ. COX
Lieuwtenant Governor M E M O R A N D U M

DATE: February 9, 2016
TO: Tracy Beckett
Tooele County AAA

FROM: Clark Staleyz24

SUBJ: FY2016 AMENDMENT

Enclosed is a completed amendment to your FY2016 Waiver Contract number 160504,
Please revise your fiscal records for fiscal year 2016 using this amendment, If you
have questions, please call. Thanks




YA

2 ANN SILVERBERG WILLIAMSON
g, Executive Director
7

g;;')ox =y,
(n"m - X DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

‘{ AL iik;
885" | OFFICE OF FISCAL OPERATIONS
State of Utah gngR C. EVANS
GARY R, HERBERT BUREAU OF CONTRACT
Governor MANAGEMENT
STEPHANIE M, CASTRO

SPENCER J, COX Director
Lieutenant Governor

Log No.: 33456
AMENDMENT #1

Vendor No, 69883G
Commodity Code No. 95243

Contract No.; 160504

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and
between the following Division, Office or Unit of the Utah Department of Human Services
("DHS"): Division of Aging and Adult Services, 195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City, Utah
841116 (which may be referred to in this Contract as "DHS/DAAS").

AND

Name: Tooele County Corporation

Tooele County Aging and Adult Services an Area Agency on Aging

Address: 47 S Main Street
Tooele, UT 84074-2194

A Local Area Agency on Aging, (referred to in this contract as the "Local Agency".)

PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: The purpose of this Amendment is to: 1) Move the
Discretionary Amount into the Approved Budget Amount. 2) Add an additional $3,000.00 to the
Approved Budget Amount. The total Approved Budget Amount will be $10,000.00.

The parties agree to amend the contract as follows:

Part III #1. b.: Replace Table 1 with the following;

. Approved Discretionary
Fiscal Year Budget Amount ' Amount
Administration $10,000.00 $0.00

All other terms and conditions in the original contract remain the same.

195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 * telephone (801) 538-4225 « facsimile (801} 538-4317 « www.hsofo.utah.gov




AUTHORITY OF PERSON SIGNING FOR THE LOCAL AGENCY: The Local
Agency represents that the person who has signed this Amendment on its behalf has full
legal authority to bind the Local Agency and to execute this Amendment.

LOCAL AGENCY HAS NOT ALTERED THIS AMENDMENT: By signing this
Amendment, the Local Agency represents that it has not in any way altered the language
or provisions in the Amendment, and that this Amendment contains exactly the same

provisions that appeared in this document and its exhibits when DHS originally sent it to
the Local Agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this amendment to be effective on the
date of the last signature.

LOCAL AGENCY DHS/DAAS

- By 9—/‘
Pn;ﬁ Name: __ ShCrrig_Ah[Strem Nels R, Holmgreh, Director

Title / Position: @“Mj' Dircettin Division of Agmg and dult Services
Date:
Date; I8~/
€D AND
APPROWRAST RECEY
‘ PROCESSED BY
gr};ht Namt,)/W %&i\%r By: DN\S\ON OF FINANCE

Title / Position; M@%ﬁ_ Sheri Witucki, Contract Analyst
State Division of Finance

Date: - ZE 20l Date: TR 14 0%

By: !\‘4 A. /
Print Name: =
Title / Position: _ _~"

Date:
/'

Log # 33456 Amd #1 Contract # 160504




